Boil Water Notice
12″ Main Line Break

A private utility contractor has hit a 12” main at the corner of Old Spanish Trail and McLaurin St.  We are issuing a boil water notice city-wide until further notice.  You may experience water outages or low pressure. Please stay tuned to Facebook for updates.  We will notify everyone as soon as it’s fixed.

Election to be held on October 5, 2020. The polling place is at the Fire Station on Coleman Avenue from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

ORDINANCE NO. 378

AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A NON-EXCLUSIVE ELECTRIC FRANCHISE TO MISSISSIPPI POWER COMPANY, IT’S SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF WAVELAND, MISSISSIPPI

Sign Up for Emergency Notifications from Hancock County EMS



Download Adobe Acrobat Reader

Many of the documents provided on this site are in pdf format and may require Adobe Acrobat Reader, a free software, for PC or Mac computers. This link will open a new browser window or tab and take you to an external site. Please return here after you’ve downloaded and installed Reader.

Thank you for stopping by and please come back soon.